Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions remain as previously agreed upon. 

CONTRACTOR AGREES: 
1. To amend the original contract to exercise the third (last) option year at the amount not to exceed $958,666, and $1.8 

million in media buy.  

STATE AGREES:  

1. To pay the Contractor a total amount not to exceed FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($4,806,930.00) upon satisfactory completion of work herein required 
and upon receipt of proper invoices. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 
CALIFORNIA 

Department of General Services 
Use Only CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

[...]

Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions remain as previously agreed upon. 

CONTRACTOR AGREES: 

1. To amend the original contract to exercise the third (last) option year at not to exceed $13,500.  

STATE AGREES:  

1. To pay the Contractor a total amount not to exceed NINETY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 
00/100 ($91,500.00) upon satisfactory completion of work herein required and upon receipt of proper invoices. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 
CALIFORNIA 

Department of General Services 
Use Only CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

[...]

1. Amend the original contract to exercise the third (last) option year at not to exceed ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUDNRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($183,516.00). 

STATE AGREES:  
1. To pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($875,231.00) with the inclusion of option years upon satisfactory completion of 
work herein required and upon receipt of proper invoices. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 
CALIFORNIA 

Department of General Services

[...]

is hereby amended as follows: 

STATE AND CONTRACTOR AGREE: 

1. To amend the original contract to provide video production services for the Pacific Amphitheatre at the OC Fair 
& Event Center by exercising the third option year to renew at the not to exceed amount of THREE HUNDRED 
TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN DOLLARS ($327,177.00). The not to 
exceed amount assumes the flat rate for the 23 day season during the 2026 Summer Concert Series, plus 20 
additional shows per year plus three additional Stand Alone Shows per year plus the Additional Handheld 
Camera option (see Exhibit F).

[...]

This Amendment's effective date is September 16, 2025.   
2. Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions remain as previously agreed upon. 

CONTRACTOR AGREES: 

1. Amend the original contract to exercise the second option year at not to exceed ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO 
THOUSAND SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 93/100 ($162,077.93). 

STATE AGREES:  

1. To pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed SIX HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX 
DOLLARS AND 85/100 ($603,756.85); SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 42/100 ($773,938.42) include all option years, upon satisfactory completion of work 
herein required and upon receipt of proper invoices. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 
CALIFORNIA 

Department of General Services

[...]

is hereby amended as follows: 

STATE AND CONTRACTOR AGREE: 

1. To amend the original contract to provide Pacific Amphitheatre production services at the OC Fair & Event 
Center by exercising the second option year to renew at the not to exceed amount of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY 
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($265,000.00). This total includes the flat rate amount of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($167,500.00) for twenty-three (23) shows during the 2026 
Summer Concert Series and up to twenty (20) additional shows at $5,000.00 per show totaling ONE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00). Payment to the Contractor will be made based upon actual 
number or shows.